
OVERALL RESULTS

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 C 01A Bailey Rose Sargeant Canterbury Archery Club 2065505 Womens Compound Unlimited 587 60 47

2 B 03B Hannah Brown Kent Police AC 918100 Womens Compound Unlimited 573 60 33

3 A 02D Sarah Drury SCCA 2078275 Womens Compound Unlimited 558 60 19

4 A 02A Cecile Midrouillet Ashford Archers 1060295 Womens Compound Unlimited 553 60 15

5 A 03D Esti Booysen Abbey Bowmen 2074343 Womens Compound Unlimited 541 60 10

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 B 01B Mikit Sanghrajka Spelthorne Archers 2078906 Mens Compound Unlimited 584 60 44

2 A 01D Chris Horan Ashford Archers 970394 Mens Compound Unlimited 582 60 42

3 C 03A Jason Sargeant Canterbury Archery Club 2068886 Mens Compound Unlimited 579 60 39

4 A 03C Jamie Love Abbey Bowmen 1027738 Mens Compound Unlimited 578 60 38

5 C 01D Rowan Troy Swan Archers 2058657 Mens Compound Unlimited 577 60 27

6 B 01C Mike Parvess Spelthorne Archers 2031462 Mens Compound Unlimited 572 60 32

7 A 03A Oliver Bourne Ashford Archers 2044086 Mens Compound Unlimited 571 60 31

8 B 03C Alex Taylor SCCA 1008705 Mens Compound Unlimited 570 60 32

9 B 02B Tony Thompson Spelthorne Archers 2081151 Mens Compound Unlimited 570 60 31

10 C 02C Leigh Collins SCCA 1031132 Mens Compound Unlimited 569 60 29

11 B 04B Jose Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2067786 Mens Compound Unlimited 567 60 27

12 A 04A Steve Batey Ashford Archers 1055881 Mens Compound Unlimited 566 60 26

13 A 02B Terry Maskell Hellingly Archers 890309 Mens Compound Unlimited 564 60 25

14 A 03B Peter Harrie-Thompson

Castlemoat & Folkestone 

Bowmen 2048553 Mens Compound Unlimited 563 60 25

15 B 02D Larry Lewis THWAC 1064579 Mens Compound Unlimited 554 60 16

16 B 04A Larry Spencer Sutton Bowmen AC Mens Compound Unlimited 553 60 15

17 B 04D Warwick Drew Allington Castle Archers 1014257 Mens Compound Unlimited 552 60 15

18 B 01A Michael Hare Fox Archers 2027018 Mens Compound Unlimited 551 60 14

19 B 04C Deryck Leach Allington Castle Archers 910055 Mens Compound Unlimited 548 60 12

20 A 02C Graham Baker Allington Castle Archers 2020233 Mens Compound Unlimited 539 60 9

21 A 04C Domanic  Hills SCCA 2024096 Mens Compound Unlimited 522 59 7

22 B 03D Donald Blazier Queensborough Archers 2045283 Mens Compound Unlimited 520 59 5

23 C 14B Phil Shoebridge CEDAK 1020900 Mens Compound Unlimited 488 58 5

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 C 02A Alexandra Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2076718 (AGB) Junior Girl Compound Unlimited 549 60 14

2 A 01B Jake Philpott SCCA 2066475 (AGB) Junior Boy Compound Unlimited 542 60 7

3 A 01A Chloe Shoveller SCCA 2116180 (AGB) Junior Girl Compound Unlimited 541 60 9

ASHFORD ARCHERS

38th INDOOR TOURNAMENT, 
INCLUDING THE 27th KENT INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Sunday 29th January 2017 at
Homewood School, Ashford Road, Tenterden, Kent, TN30 6LT

PORTSMOUTH ROUND (SINGLE OR DOUBLE) : RECORD STATUS

Judges: Derrick Lovell MBE (CoJ), Tony Harris, Paul Clark, Julie Pede          

Sponsored By:
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Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 B 11A Jacqui Gould Crown AC 983852 Womens Recurve 570 60 36

2 B 06C Petra Ginman Ditchling AC 992102 Womens Recurve 559 60 25

3 C 10B Clare Rose Sevenoaks AC 2058704 Womens Recurve 554 60 23

4 C 08B Carla Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2076717 Womens Recurve 540 60 20

5 C 05D Leanne Youseman Bowmen of Darenteford 2105679 Womens Recurve 534 60 18

6 B 05B Adele McPeake THWAC 1050545 Womens Recurve 518 60 15

7 C 07D Sylvia Scott Dover Castle 1047538 Womens Recurve 506 60 8

8 C 13B Angie Berkley CEDAK 2031407 Womens Recurve 407 60 2

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 B 09A Ryan Holden Thanet AC 2033105 Mens Recurve 585 60 46

2 B 09D Antony Wood Aquarius Archers 996967 Mens Recurve 578 60 41

3 B 08D Gary Newing Queensborough Archers 2084352 Mens Recurve 574 60 39

4 C 04B Jamie Vos Sevenoaks AC 2050349 Mens Recurve 570 60 35

5 B 06A Richard Parker Crystal Palace Bowmen 2059699 Mens Recurve 569 60 37

6 A 14B David Coates Chichester Bowmen 1044556 Mens Recurve 569 60 36

7 B 08A Andrew Marshall CMO Bowmen 2067904 Mens Recurve 567 60 32

8 A 12A Danny Hickman Gravesend Archers 2082289 Mens Recurve 567 60 31

9 A 13B Andrew Richardson Gravesend Archers 2050831 Mens Recurve 564 60 33

10 C 04D Steve Shaxted Bowmen of Darenteford 2025655 Mens Recurve 558 60 26

11 A 14D Gustav Kendera Gravesend Archers 2085101 Mens Recurve 553 60 28

12 B 06B Luis Ferro Aquarius Archers 2051263 Mens Recurve 548 60 18

13 A 14A Richard Cater THWAC 997728 Mens Recurve 545 60 22

14 C 04A Antony Kite Bowmen of Darenteford 2105681 Mens Recurve 542 60 18

15 C 08A Carlos Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2067785 Mens Recurve 539 60 22

16 C 08C Jason Frost Sevenoaks AC 2121116 Mens Recurve 537 60 18

17 B 05D Lukasz Mroz CMO Bowmen 2095201 Mens Recurve 535 60 15

18 C 06A Marc Carroll Bowmen of Darenteford 2043752 Mens Recurve 534 60 19

19 B 10A Tony Sze Canterbury Archery Club 2104427 Mens Recurve 527 60 16

20 B 13B Oliver Gadd Raven Archers Mens Recurve 524 60 16

21 B 06D Cyril Reed Fox Archers 2051417 Mens Recurve 512 60 10

22 A 12B Bradley Philpott SCCA 2066469 Mens Recurve 506 60 6

23 C 08D Ladipo Alapini Gravesend Archers 2122359 Mens Recurve 503 60 6

24 B 08C Victor Morris Queensborough Archers 2049124 Mens Recurve 483 60 8

25 B 10C Fadil Husseyin CMO Bowmen 2080929 Mens Recurve 481 60 4

26 A 12D Vincent W Waghorn Ferryfield Bowmen 2100981 Mens Recurve 478 60 6

27 A 12C Philip Mitchell Romney Marsh Bowmen 2091808 Mens Recurve 430 60 5

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 B 10B Natasha Crouch Thanet AC 1055887 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve 542 60 20

2 B 07B Sophie Castle Canterbury Archery Club 2021334 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve 541 60 18

3 C 14A George Craker CEDAK 2054952 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve 502 59 8

4 A 09C Tynan Ennels-Smith SCCA 2066477 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve 468 60 11

5 A 13C Emily Renfrew Lamorbey Park Archers 2122961 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve 443 59 8

6 A 10A Rebecca Stevenson SCCA 2087240 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve 438 59 4

7 A 08B Anthony Halsall SCCA 2075094 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve 437 59 3

8 B 11B Shaun Stoneham Queensborough Archers 2026283 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve 412 60 6

9 A 10B Emily Axten SCCA 2087234 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve 126 28 2

B 11C Ryan Stoneham Queensborough Archers 2044119 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve 26 0 0 DNF

A 05A Sophie Graham SCCA 2112789 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve 0 0 0 DNS
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Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 B 07D Sheila Ovenell Sutton Bowmen AC 2056530 Womens Recurve Barebow 509 60 10

2 B 07A Michaela Lake THWAC 2058534 Womens Recurve Barebow 508 60 9

3 B 09B Trish Lovell AGB Womens Recurve Barebow 506 60 8

4 C 07B Candice Flynn-Shannon SCCA 2066479 Womens Recurve Barebow 289 52 3

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 B 09C Jason Meehan THWAC 2038214 Mens Recurve Barebow 574 60 35

2 B 05A Peter Mann THWAC 1050544 Mens Recurve Barebow 532 60 15

3 B 14A John Hare Fox Archers 2027017 Mens Recurve Barebow 516 60 16

4 C 11D Barrie Weston Ashford Archers 1023934 Mens Recurve Barebow 514 60 13

5 B 11D Spider Coles AGB 2087978 Mens Recurve Barebow 504 60 11

6 B 10D Steven Hamilton THWAC 2059940 Mens Recurve Barebow 503 59 9

7 A 14C Peter Kendera Gravesend Archers 2092037 Mens Recurve Barebow 494 60 11

8 B 08B Dave Hodgson Queensborough Archers 2056252 Mens Recurve Barebow 486 60 8

9 C 05A Bill Shannon SCCA 2066480 Mens Recurve Barebow 452 59 3

10 A 13A Jon Aldridge Canterbury Archery Club 2055344 Mens Recurve Barebow 445 60 10

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 A 09D Harry Stew SCCA 2066483 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 469 60 10

2 B 07C Alfie Richards Hellingly Archers 2099698 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 443 60 3

3 A 07A Cameron Findlay SCCA 2108939 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 418 59 3

4 A 07C James Cork SCCA 2066450 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 409 59 5

5 A 06B Owen Phillpott SCCA 2024087 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 347 58 1

6 A 09B Amy Davies SCCA 2106939 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 319 55 0

7 A 09A Jessica Woodcock SCCA 2106931 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 300 55 1

8 A 05D Lily Warner SCCA 2024072 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 298 56 0

9 A 05C Ellie Shoveller SCCA 2024062 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 296 52 3

10 A 10D Morgan Summers SCCA 2066474 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 290 54 2

11 A 07B Kelsey Ebruy SCCA 2119538 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 272 50 2

12 A 07D Abbie Guscott SCCA 2119534 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 270 53 2

13 A 06D Alice Ingram SCCA 2024102 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 252 48 1

14 A 08D Joe Matten SCCA 2070206 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 246 50 1

15 A 08A Joseph Warner SCCA 2024107 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 193 37 1

16 A 04B Tammy Stanton SCCA 2024014 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 192 46 0

17 A 05B Zoe Barnes SCCA 2024015 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 180 37 0

18 A 10C Jack Summers SCCA 2066471 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 177 33 2

19 A 06A Ellie-Marie Colegate SCCA 2024077 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 170 37 1

20 A 04D Reece Attree SCCA 2024019 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 119 27 0

21 A 06C Andrew Mead SCCA 2024097 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 53 13 0

A 08C Kristian Oniel SCCA 2106934 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 0 0 0 DNS

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 A 11B Robyn Kenyon SCCA 1022694 Womens Longbow 314 55 1

2 C 14C Lesley Dutton Leaves Green Bowmen 2022510 Womens Longbow 236 45 0

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 A 13D Phil Reay Wasp AC 965292 Mens Longbow 501 60 12

2 B 13A Cliff Gadd Raven Archers 2054757 Mens Longbow 477 59 7

3 C 11C Luke Hagon Leaves Green Bowmen 1035578 Mens Longbow 471 60 6

4 B 12A Michael A White Allington Castle Archers 2063888 Mens Longbow 423 60 4

5 C 09B Colin Hind AGB 1013717 Mens Longbow 385 60 0

6 B 12B Neil Collins Raven Archers 1049819 Mens Longbow 371 58 3

7 B 12C Stephen Wheller Tonbridge Archery club 1032045 Mens Longbow 360 59 9

8 B 12D Steve Purkiss Fox Archers 1025342 Mens Longbow 340 58 5

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 A 11D Samuel Homewood SCCA 2066468 (AGB) Junior Boy Longbow 302 55 4

2 A 11C Rayelle Ennels-Smith SCCA 2106926 (AGB) Junior Girl Longbow 251 51 0

3 A 11A Lara Green SCCA 2106943 (AGB) Junior Boy Longbow 169 27 1
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DOUBLE ROUNDS

Womens Compound Unlimited

Position Session Target No Name Club ArcheryGB No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 B 03B Hannah Brown Kent Police AC 918100 Womens Compound Unlimited 573 60 33

1 C 03B Hannah Brown Kent Police AC 918100 Womens Compound Unlimited 571 60 31

1144 120 64

2 A 02A Cecile Midrouillet Ashford Archers 1060295 Womens Compound Unlimited 553 60 15

2 B 02A Cecile Midrouillet Ashford Archers 1060295 Womens Compound Unlimited 556 60 17

1109 120 32

Mens Compound Unlimited

Position Session Target No Name Club ArcheryGB No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 B 01B Mikit Sanghrajka Spelthorne Archers 2078906 Mens Compound Unlimited 584 60 44

1 C 01B Mikit Sanghrajka Spelthorne Archers 2078906 Mens Compound Unlimited 583 60 43

1167 120 87

2 A 01D Chris Horan Ashford Archers 970394 Mens Compound Unlimited 582 60 42

2 B 01D Chris Horan Ashford Archers 970394 Mens Compound Unlimited 583 60 43

1165 120 85

3 A 03A Oliver Bourne Ashford Archers 2044086 Mens Compound Unlimited 571 60 31

3 B 03A Oliver Bourne Ashford Archers 2044086 Mens Compound Unlimited 570 60 30

1141 120 61

= B 02B Tony Thompson Spelthorne Archers 2081151 Mens Compound Unlimited 570 60 31

= C 02B Tony Thompson Spelthorne Archers 2081151 Mens Compound Unlimited 571 60 30

1141 120 61

5 B 03C Alex Taylor SCCA 1008705 Mens Compound Unlimited 570 60 32

5 C 03C Alex Taylor SCCA 1008705 Mens Compound Unlimited 561 60 53

1131 120 85

6 B 02D Larry Lewis THWAC 1064579 Mens Compound Unlimited 554 60 16

6 C 02D Larry Lewis THWAC 1064579 Mens Compound Unlimited 554 60 19

1108 120 35

7 A 02C Graham Baker Allington Castle Archers 2020233 Mens Compound Unlimited 539 60 9

7 B 02C Graham Baker Allington Castle Archers 2020233 Mens Compound Unlimited 539 60 10

1078 120 19

B 01C Mike Parvess Spelthorne Archers 2031462 Mens Compound Unlimited 572 60 32

C 01C Mike Parvess Spelthorne Archers 2031462 Mens Compound Unlimited 119 0 0 DNF

691 60 32

Womens Recurve

Position Session Target No Name Club ArcheryGB No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 B 11A Jacqui Gould Crown AC 983852 Womens Recurve 570 60 36

1 C 11A Jacqui Gould Crown AC 983852 Womens Recurve 572 60 37

1142 120 73

2 B 06C Petra Ginman Ditchling AC 992102 Womens Recurve 559 60 25

2 C 06C Petra Ginman Ditchling AC 992102 Womens Recurve 557 60 24

1116 120 49

3 B 05B Adele McPeake THWAC 1050545 Womens Recurve 518 60 15

3 C 10D Adele McPeake THWAC 1050545 Womens Recurve 531 59 19

1049 119 34

ASHFORD ARCHERS

38th INDOOR TOURNAMENT, 
INCLUDING THE 27th KENT INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Sunday 29th January 2017 at
Homewood School, Ashford Road, Tenterden, Kent, TN30 6LT

PORTSMOUTH ROUND (SINGLE OR DOUBLE) : RECORD STATUS

Judges: Derrick Lovell MBE (CoJ), Tony Harris, Paul Clark, Julie Pede          

Sponsored By:
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38th INDOOR TOURNAMENT, 
INCLUDING THE 27th KENT INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Sunday 29th January 2017 at
Homewood School, Ashford Road, Tenterden, Kent, TN30 6LT

PORTSMOUTH ROUND (SINGLE OR DOUBLE) : RECORD STATUS

Judges: Derrick Lovell MBE (CoJ), Tony Harris, Paul Clark, Julie Pede          

Sponsored By:

Mens Recurve

Position Session Target No Name Club ArcheryGB No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 B 09A Ryan Holden Thanet AC 2033105 Mens Recurve 585 60 46

1 C 09A Ryan Holden Thanet AC 2033105 Mens Recurve 580 60 42

1165 120 88

2 B 09D Antony Wood Aquarius Archers 996967 Mens Recurve 578 60 41

2 C 09D Antony Wood Aquarius Archers 996967 Mens Recurve 583 60 44

1161 120 85

3 A 13B Andrew Richardson Gravesend Archers 2050831 Mens Recurve 564 60 33

3 B 14B Andrew Richardson Gravesend Archers 2050831 Mens Recurve 573 60 39

1137 120 72

4 A 12A Danny Hickman Gravesend Archers 2082289 Mens Recurve 567 60 31

4 B 05C Danny Hickman Gravesend Archers 2082289 Mens Recurve 567 60 30

1134 120 61

5 A 14B David Coates Chichester Bowmen 1044556 Mens Recurve 569 60 36

5 C 04C David Coates Chichester Bowmen 1044556 Mens Recurve 564 60 28

1133 120 64

6 A 14D Gustav Kendera Gravesend Archers 2085101 Mens Recurve 553 60 28

6 B 14D Gustav Kendera Gravesend Archers 2085101 Mens Recurve 550 60 21

1103 120 49

7 B 10A Tony Sze Canterbury Archery Club 2104427 Mens Recurve 527 60 16

7 C 10A Tony Sze Canterbury Archery Club 2104427 Mens Recurve 539 59 21

1066 119 37

8 B 13B Oliver Gadd Raven Archers Mens Recurve 524 60 16

8 C 11B Oliver Gadd Raven Archers Mens Recurve 517 59 21

1041 119 37

(AGB) Junior Recurve

Position Session Target No Name Club ArcheryGB No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 B 07B Sophie Castle Canterbury Archery Club 2021334 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve 541 60 18

1 C 05C Sophie Castle Canterbury Archery Club 2021334 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve 542 60 19

1083 120 37

2 A 13C Emily Renfrew Lamorbey Park Archers 2122961 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve 443 59 8

2 B 13C Emily Renfrew Lamorbey Park Archers 2122961 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve 514 60 12

957 119 20

Womens Recurve Barebow

Position Session Target No Name Club ArcheryGB No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 B 07A Michaela Lake THWAC 2058534 Womens Recurve Barebow 508 60 9

1 C 07A Michaela Lake THWAC 2058534 Womens Recurve Barebow 533 60 17

1041 120 26

2 B 09B Trish Lovell AGB Womens Recurve Barebow 506 60 8

2 C 06B Trish Lovell AGB Womens Recurve Barebow 515 60 15

1021 120 23
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Mens Recurve Barebow

Position Session Target No Name Club ArcheryGB No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 B 09C Jason Meehan THWAC 2038214 Mens Recurve Barebow 574 60 35

1 C 09C Jason Meehan THWAC 2038214 Mens Recurve Barebow 567 60 32

1141 120 67

2 B 05A Peter Mann THWAC 1050544 Mens Recurve Barebow 532 60 15

2 C 10C Peter Mann THWAC 1050544 Mens Recurve Barebow 548 60 23

1080 120 38

3 B 10D Steven Hamilton THWAC 2059940 Mens Recurve Barebow 503 59 9

3 C 05B Steven Hamilton THWAC 2059940 Mens Recurve Barebow 517 60 17

1020 119 26

4 A 14C Peter Kendera Gravesend Archers 2092037 Mens Recurve Barebow 494 60 11

4 B 14C Peter Kendera Gravesend Archers 2092037 Mens Recurve Barebow 510 60 9

1004 120 20

5 A 13A Jon Aldridge Canterbury Archery Club 2055344 Mens Recurve Barebow 445 60 10

5 C 06D Jon Aldridge Canterbury Archery Club 2055344 Mens Recurve Barebow 443 60 7

888 120 17

(AGB) Junior Recurve Barebow

Position Session Target No Name Club ArcheryGB No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 B 07C Alfie Richards Hellingly Archers 2099698 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 443 60 3

1 C 07C Alfie Richards Hellingly Archers 2099698 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 439 60 2

882 120 5

Mens Longbow

Position Session Target No Name Club ArcheryGB No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 A 13D Phil Reay Wasp AC 965292 Mens Longbow 501 60 12

1 B 13D Phil Reay Wasp AC 965292 Mens Longbow 519 60 12

1020 120 24

2 B 13A Cliff Gadd Raven Archers Mens Longbow 477 59 7

2 C 13A Cliff Gadd Raven Archers Mens Longbow 466 59 6

943 118 13

3 B 12A Michael A White Allington Castle Archers 2063888 Mens Longbow 423 60 4

3 C 12A Michael A White Allington Castle Archers 2063888 Mens Longbow 412 60 3

835 120 7

4 B 12C Stephen Wheller Tonbridge Archery club 1032045 Mens Longbow 360 59 9

4 C 12C Stephen Wheller Tonbridge Archery club 1032045 Mens Longbow 378 60 2

738 119 11

5 B 12B Neil Collins Raven Archers 1049819 Mens Longbow 371 58 3

5 C 12B Neil Collins Raven Archers 1049819 Mens Longbow 366 58 2

737 116 5

6 B 12D Steve Purkiss Fox Archers 1025342 Mens Longbow 340 58 5

6 C 12D Steve Purkiss Fox Archers 1025342 Mens Longbow 343 56 2

683 114 7
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Team Results

Compound

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Score Hits Golds

1 Spelthorne

B 01B Mikit Sanghrajka Spelthorne Archers 2078906 584 60 44

B 01C Mike Parvess Spelthorne Archers 2031462 572 60 32

B 02B Tony Thompson Spelthorne Archers 2081151 570 60 31

1726 180 107

2 Ashford

A 01D Chris Horan Ashford Archers 970394 582 60 42

A 03A Oliver Bourne Ashford Archers 2044086 571 60 31

A 04A Steve Batey Ashford Archers 1055881 566 60 26

1719 180 99

3 Allington Castle

B 04B Jose Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2067786 567 60 27

B 04C Deryck Leach Allington Castle Archers 910055 548 60 12

B 04D Warwick Drew Allington Castle Archers 1014257 552 60 15

1667 180 54

4 SCCA Compound

A 01A Chloe Shoveller SCCA 2116180 541 60 9

A 01B Jake Philpott SCCA 2066475 542 60 7

B 03C Alex Taylor SCCA 1008705 570 60 32

1653 180 48

Recurve

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Score Hits Golds

1 Gravesend

A 12A Danny Hickman Gravesend Archers 2082289 567 60 31

A 13B Andrew Richardson Gravesend Archers 2050831 564 60 33

A 14D Gustav Kendera Gravesend Archers 2085101 553 60 28

1684 180 92

2 Bowmen of Darentford

C 04A Antony Kite Bowmen of Darenteford 2105681 542 60 18

C 04D Steve Shaxted Bowmen of Darenteford 2025655 558 60 26

C 06A Marc Carroll Bowmen of Darenteford 2043752 534 60 19

1634 180 63

3 the bb team

B 05A Peter Mann THWAC 1050544 532 60 15

B 09C Jason Meehan THWAC 2038214 574 60 35

B 10D Steven Hamilton THWAC 2059940 503 59 9

1609 179 59

4 The A Team

A 14A Richard Cater THWAC 997728 545 60 22

B 05B Adele McPeake THWAC 1050545 518 60 15

B 07A Michaela Lake THWAC 2058534 508 60 9

ASHFORD ARCHERS

38th INDOOR TOURNAMENT, 
INCLUDING THE 27th KENT INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Sunday 29th January 2017 at
Homewood School, Ashford Road, Tenterden, Kent, TN30 6LT

PORTSMOUTH ROUND (SINGLE OR DOUBLE) : RECORD STATUS

Judges: Derrick Lovell MBE (CoJ), Tony Harris, Paul Clark, Julie Pede          

Sponsored By:



1571 180 46

5 Canterbury

A 13A Jon Aldridge Canterbury Archery Club 2055344 445 60 10

B 07B Sophie Castle Canterbury Archery Club 2021334 541 60 18

B 10A Tony Sze Canterbury Archery Club 2104427 527 60 16

1513 180 44

6 SCCA Recurve

A 09C Tynan Ennels-Smith SCCA 2066477 468 60 11

A 10A Rebecca Stevenson SCCA 2087240 438 59 4

A 12B Bradley Philpott SCCA 2066469 506 60 6

1412 179 21



KENT RESULTS

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 C 01A Bailey Rose Sargeant Canterbury Archery Club 2065505 Womens Compound Unlimited 587 60 47

2 B 03B Hannah Brown Kent Police AC 918100 Womens Compound Unlimited 573 60 33

3 A 02D Sarah Drury SCCA 2078275 Womens Compound Unlimited 558 60 19

4 A 02A Cecile Midrouillet Ashford Archers 1060295 Womens Compound Unlimited 553 60 15

5 A 03D Esti Booysen Abbey Bowmen 2074343 Womens Compound Unlimited 541 60 10

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 A 01D Chris Horan Ashford Archers 970394 Mens Compound Unlimited 582 60 42

2 C 03A Jason Sargeant Canterbury Archery Club 2068886 Mens Compound Unlimited 579 60 39

3 A 03C Jamie Love Abbey Bowmen 1027738 Mens Compound Unlimited 578 60 38

4 C 01D Rowan Troy Swan Archers 2058657 Mens Compound Unlimited 577 60 27

5 A 03A Oliver Bourne Ashford Archers 2044086 Mens Compound Unlimited 571 60 31

6 B 03C Alex Taylor SCCA 1008705 Mens Compound Unlimited 570 60 32

7 C 02C Leigh Collins SCCA 1031132 Mens Compound Unlimited 569 60 29

8 B 04B Jose Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2067786 Mens Compound Unlimited 567 60 27

9 A 04A Steve Batey Ashford Archers 1055881 Mens Compound Unlimited 566 60 26

10 A 03B Peter Harrie-Thompson Castlemoat & Folkestone Bowmen 2048553 Mens Compound Unlimited 563 60 25

11 B 04A Larry Spencer Sutton Bowmen AC Mens Compound Unlimited 553 60 15

12 B 04D Warwick Drew Allington Castle Archers 1014257 Mens Compound Unlimited 552 60 15

13 B 01A Michael Hare Fox Archers 2027018 Mens Compound Unlimited 551 60 14

14 B 04C Deryck Leach Allington Castle Archers 910055 Mens Compound Unlimited 548 60 12

15 A 02C Graham Baker Allington Castle Archers 2020233 Mens Compound Unlimited 539 60 9

16 A 04C Domanic  Hills SCCA 2024096 Mens Compound Unlimited 522 59 7

17 B 03D Donald Blazier Queensborough Archers 2045283 Mens Compound Unlimited 520 59 5

18 C 14B Phil Shoebridge CEDAK 1020900 Mens Compound Unlimited 488 58 5

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 C 02A Alexandra Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2076718 (AGB) Junior Girl Compound Unlimited 549 60 14

2 A 01B Jake Philpott SCCA 2066475 (AGB) Junior Boy Compound Unlimited 542 60 7

3 A 01A Chloe Shoveller SCCA 2116180 (AGB) Junior Girl Compound Unlimited 541 60 9

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 B 11A Jacqui Gould Crown AC 983852 Womens Recurve 570 60 36

2 C 10B Clare Rose Sevenoaks AC 2058704 Womens Recurve 554 60 23

3 C 08B Carla Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2076717 Womens Recurve 540 60 20

4 C 05D Leanne Youseman Bowmen of Darenteford 2105679 Womens Recurve 534 60 18

5 C 07D Sylvia Scott Dover Castle 1047538 Womens Recurve 506 60 8

6 C 13B Angie Berkley CEDAK 2031407 Womens Recurve 407 60 2

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 B 09A Ryan Holden Thanet AC 2033105 Mens Recurve 585 60 46

2 B 08D Gary Newing Queensborough Archers 2084352 Mens Recurve 574 60 39

3 C 04B Jamie Vos Sevenoaks AC 2050349 Mens Recurve 570 60 35

4 B 06A Richard Parker Crystal Palace Bowmen 2059699 Mens Recurve 569 60 37

5 A 12A Danny Hickman Gravesend Archers 2082289 Mens Recurve 567 60 31

6 A 13B Andrew Richardson Gravesend Archers 2050831 Mens Recurve 564 60 33

7 C 04D Steve Shaxted Bowmen of Darenteford 2025655 Mens Recurve 558 60 26

8 A 14D Gustav Kendera Gravesend Archers 2085101 Mens Recurve 553 60 28

9 B 06B Luis Ferro Aquarius Archers 2051263 Mens Recurve 548 60 18

10 C 04A Antony Kite Bowmen of Darenteford 2105681 Mens Recurve 542 60 18

11 C 08A Carlos Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2067785 Mens Recurve 539 60 22

12 C 08C Jason Frost Sevenoaks AC 2121116 Mens Recurve 537 60 18

13 C 06A Marc Carroll Bowmen of Darenteford 2043752 Mens Recurve 534 60 19

14 B 10A Tony Sze Canterbury Archery Club 2104427 Mens Recurve 527 60 16

15 B 13B Oliver Gadd Raven Archers Mens Recurve 524 60 16

16 B 06D Cyril Reed Fox Archers 2051417 Mens Recurve 512 60 10

17 A 12B Bradley Philpott SCCA 2066469 Mens Recurve 506 60 6

18 C 08D Ladipo Alapini Gravesend Archers 2122359 Mens Recurve 503 60 6

19 B 08C Victor Morris Queensborough Archers 2049124 Mens Recurve 483 60 8

20 A 12D Vincent W Waghorn Ferryfield Bowmen 2100981 Mens Recurve 478 60 6

21 A 12C Philip Mitchell Romney Marsh Bowmen 2091808 Mens Recurve 430 60 5
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Judges: Derrick Lovell MBE (CoJ), Tony Harris, Paul Clark, Julie Pede          

Sponsored By:
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Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 B 10B Natasha Crouch Thanet AC 1055887 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve 542 60 20

2 B 07B Sophie Castle Canterbury Archery Club 2021334 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve 541 60 18

3 C 14A George Craker CEDAK 2054952 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve 502 59 8

4 A 09C Tynan Ennels-Smith SCCA 2066477 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve 468 60 11

5 A 13C Emily Renfrew Lamorbey Park Archers 2122961 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve 443 59 8

6 A 10A Rebecca Stevenson SCCA 2087240 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve 438 59 4

7 A 08B Anthony Halsall SCCA 2075094 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve 437 59 3

8 B 11B Shaun Stoneham Queensborough Archers 2026283 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve 412 60 6

9 A 10B Emily Axten SCCA 2087234 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve 126 28 2

B 11C Ryan Stoneham Queensborough Archers 2044119 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve 26 0 0 DNF

A 05A Sophie Graham SCCA 2112789 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve 0 0 0 DNS

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 B 07D Sheila Ovenell Sutton Bowmen AC 2056530 Womens Recurve Barebow 509 60 10

2 B 09B Trish Lovell AGB Womens Recurve Barebow 506 60 8

3 C 07B Candice Flynn-Shannon SCCA 2066479 Womens Recurve Barebow 289 52 3

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 B 14A John Hare Fox Archers 2027017 Mens Recurve Barebow 516 60 16

2 C 11D Barrie Weston Ashford Archers 1023934 Mens Recurve Barebow 514 60 13

3 B 11D Spider Coles AGB Mens Recurve Barebow 504 60 11

4 A 14C Peter Kendera Gravesend Archers 2092037 Mens Recurve Barebow 494 60 11

5 B 08B Dave Hodgson Queensborough Archers 2056252 Mens Recurve Barebow 486 60 8

6 C 05A Bill Shannon SCCA 2066480 Mens Recurve Barebow 452 59 3

7 A 13A Jon Aldridge Canterbury Archery Club 2055344 Mens Recurve Barebow 445 60 10

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 A 09D Harry Stew SCCA 2066483 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 469 60 10

2 A 07A Cameron Findlay SCCA 2108939 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 418 59 3

3 A 07C James Cork SCCA 2066450 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 409 59 5

4 A 06B Owen Phillpott SCCA 2024087 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 347 58 1

5 A 09B Amy Davies SCCA 2106939 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 319 55 0

6 A 09A Jessica Woodcock SCCA 2106931 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 300 55 1

7 A 05D Lily Warner SCCA 2024072 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 298 56 0

8 A 05C Ellie Shoveller SCCA 2024062 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 296 52 3

9 A 10D Morgan Summers SCCA 2066474 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 290 54 2

10 A 07B Kelsey Ebruy SCCA 2119538 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 272 50 2

11 A 07D Abbie Guscott SCCA 2119534 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 270 53 2

12 A 06D Alice Ingram SCCA 2024102 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 252 48 1

13 A 08D Joe Matten SCCA 2070206 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 246 50 1

14 A 08A Joseph Warner SCCA 2024107 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 193 37 1

15 A 04B Tammy Stanton SCCA 2024014 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 192 46 0

16 A 05B Zoe Barnes SCCA 2024015 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 180 37 0

17 A 10C Jack Summers SCCA 2066471 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 177 33 2

18 A 06A Ellie-Marie Colegate SCCA 2024077 (AGB) Junior Girl Recurve Barebow 170 37 1

19 A 04D Reece Attree SCCA 2024019 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 119 27 0

20 A 06C Andrew Mead SCCA 2024097 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 53 13 0

A 08C Kristian Oniel SCCA 2106934 (AGB) Junior Boy Recurve Barebow 0 0 0 DNS

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 A 11B Robyn Kenyon SCCA 1022694 Womens Longbow 314 55 1

2 C 14C Lesley Dutton Leaves Green Bowmen 2022510 Womens Longbow 236 45 0

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 B 13A Cliff Gadd Raven Archers Mens Longbow 477 59 7

2 C 11C Luke Hagon Leaves Green Bowmen 1035578 Mens Longbow 471 60 6

3 B 12A Michael A White Allington Castle Archers 2063888 Mens Longbow 423 60 4

4 C 09B Colin Hind AGB 1013717 Mens Longbow 385 60 0

5 B 12B Neil Collins Raven Archers 1049819 Mens Longbow 371 58 3

6 B 12C Stephen Wheller Tonbridge Archery club 1032045 Mens Longbow 360 59 9

7 B 12D Steve Purkiss Fox Archers 1025342 Mens Longbow 340 58 5

Position Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Gender Bow Style Score Hits Golds

1 A 11D Samuel Homewood SCCA 2066468 (AGB) Junior Boy Longbow 302 55 4

2 A 11C Rayelle Ennels-Smith SCCA 2106926 (AGB) Junior Girl Longbow 251 51 0

3 A 11A Lara Green SCCA 2106943 (AGB) Junior Boy Longbow 169 27 1


